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is now grauting permanent registration io all eligible industria] undertak.ngs on expiry of their previous registration which will avoid renewal of registration certifizates on each
€Xpiry.

Point

(5) The NSICs “Single working

Registration” procedure is quite satisfactorily and as such no further simpiification ig considered
112088arY ai present.
Manufacture of photosensitised mate~

rials py Hindustan Phote Fiims Manu-
faturing Company

i3 SHRI SUBRAMANIAN
SWAMY:
SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY:

3HRI BHUBANESWAR
KALITA:

i3

Wil tne Minister of INDUSTRY

.= pleaged to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Hindus.mn Photo Filmg was sel up some 3% yearg back for the manufacture of mhotosensitized materials from Base materials, yet their activities to the ex.ent of €0 percent are still concen-
“trated towards the Slitting and Con-
fecticning from imported jumbo rolls;
and

(h) if so. what corrective steps Go-
versmasn, propose to take in this regard?
THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRY
(SHRI AJIT SINGH): {a) and (b
Films Ltd,

M/s. Hindustan Photo
(HPF) wag set up in 1960 for manufacture of a range of Black and Wkhite products and Medi:al Xeray fums (CTA). To meet the increasing demang for colour products HPF has undertaken conversion of these products from imported jumbo rolls. It is also setting up integrated facilities for manufacture of polyster hased medical X-ray, Industria] X-ray and Graphic Art films, This project is scheduleq to be completed by October, 1991.
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to Questions

Action against drug companies

1316. SHRIMATI MANORAMA
PANDEY:

DR. G, VIJAYA MOEAN
REDDY:

Wil the Minister of PETROLEUM
L0 CHEMICALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it ig a fact that a numbar of instances of marketing medi-
¢incz without price approval over-
c’qarging the prices, non-implementation of Government fixed prices, over-
iavoicine the imports of drugs, contravention of provisions of Drugs 7inr Conirol Orders 1979 and 1987 by sdrug compszies have come o 'he augtice of his Ministry;

whether his Ministry has ini-
any penal actiop 25 provided
DPCC, 1979187 and the Essen-
against

(b)
tlate
unier
tinl Commoditieg Act, 1935 any company so far; ang

(¢) if so, name of the company, date of action :aken and procent position of each?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CucsoeanS (BHRI M. S CURTUPADASWAMY): (a) to (¢
Tha reguisite information. to the extent o-eilable has already been
{mn'shed in resly to Rajya Sabha Uns'a-red Question No. 722 answered

o~ 14.5-1990.
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ofe s #1 OF WY-E &
faator ov @5 &% w5 §

(1) #1 Tw 9F¥R F1 o faug
% g & wE wE agEaT i@
F I9RW Fr [ wET §; A

(%) fam AT & qgd U
fw warad, W o ofo g9 &
UESE S fw gfgs & fasw 9%
g wfw 29 g 9T @9 FY TR 7

] *fs% QDT GERI HETE
& TIsq ey (93:4 e Wﬁ"") (?7)
WG W 9w farg 9% & @y
g0 FUT & wEg A3 4% Aeq
N3W, 3T W@ WT wFy Ty o wdg fEr # g sfarerm
o swafE fazm sger afesm
F sutmy % fau wivg 9@
F WO AT | WRT TIFE A qE-
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(@), (7) #w (%) z& afk-
qIAT F meadd, ¢q dmi aeat ¥
b webw, ¥ wEween o afae s
& fau uwy sitvew whogy degm
Wiy ®T 2 o wem wRw &
d4e # ST mrate At gfeae
Far sfosw v F0 Gl ST
Ayt § wfys & &1 yearg
W AW A W § ey gy, W
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FW OF VW AE SAT ) oW ok sferr ¥ & fwfw afw @@
afcalort & sadT T wOETC WY
W ROR @ wi ww o o
e Gy o fer awe. 3

21 MAY 1990}

to Questions -
Marketing of Dﬂxﬂoplc cream

1318, SHRIMATI MANORAMA PAN-
DEY: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to refer to the answer to Unstarred Question 310 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 7th May,
1990 and state:

(a) when did the company stat manufacturing doxatopic cream and when was the product introduced in the market;
this
product and at what price each pack and

(b) what i: the composition of strength was first marketed;

(c) whether his Ministry hag initiated any penal action for contravention of the provisions of Drugs Price Controi Order apart from Trecovery of overcharged amount;

(d) what MAPE is being cnioyed by the company op different strengths and packs of Decadurabolin, Decabolin, Dura-
bolin, Lynoral, Mixogen, Sustanon and estanon and what is the ex-factory cost intimated of each product to his Miristry;

and

(e) what ig the bulk drug price intimated to his Ministéy ‘based on which the prices of each of above mentioned -products are fixed by the icompany?

THE MINISTER OF. PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS (SHRI M_ S GURU-
PADASWAMY): (a) Ipformation is not readily amailable with the Gowernment and iv being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha,

{b) A S$tatement is attached. (See below)

(¢) Yes Madam, action has already been set afoot in thig direétion.

(d) and (e) A Statement giving the in--
formation 1o “the extent available is -en-
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